HB1062/383097/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1062 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Krimm" and substitute "<u>Frederick</u> <u>County Delegation</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 21 and 22, strike "2 A.M. THE FOLLOWING DAY" and substitute "<u>10 P.M.</u>"; and in line 23, strike "2 A.M. THE FOLLOWING DAY" and substitute "<u>10 P.M</u>".